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February 21, 2025 
 
Ryan Holland 
Sargenti Architects 
234 E. Colorado Suite 850 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
 
sargentiarchitects_possecabq@permitflowteam.com  
 
Re: Chuze Fitness   
            800 JUAN TABO NE, SUITE A 
 Traffic Circulation Layout 
 Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp 2-14-25 (K22D035C) 
 
Dear  Holand, 
 
The TCL submittal received 2-21-2025 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation. A copy 
of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.  Please keep 
the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation. 
 
When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is 
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification.  Redline any minor 
changes and adjustments that were made in the field.  A NM registered architect or engineer must 
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in 
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, and the TCL, to  ABQ-PLAN  for  
evaluation by Transportation.  
 
Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building 
Safety to issue Final C.O.  To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at 
924-3690. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Sertil A. Kanbar 
 
Sertil Kanbar, PhD,PE,CFM 
Sr. Engineer, Planning Dept. 
Development Review Services 
 
 
 
C: CO Clerk, File 
 
 

mailto:sargentiarchitects_possecabq@permitflowteam.com
https://cityofalbuquerquenm-energovweb.tylerhost.net/apps/selfservice#/home


2457   CALCULATED SF (OUTDOOR TURF ONLY)

OCC. LOAD

19992 ft²

ASSEMBLY (NEW EXTERIOR) | OUTDOOR TURF ONLY 2204 ft²

A
@ AT
AB ANCHOR BOLT
ABV ABOVE
AC AIR CONDITIONER
ACT ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING
ADD ADDENDUM
ADJ ADJACENT
ADJT ADJUSTABLE
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM
AMP AMPERES
ANCR ANCHOR
ANOD ANODIZED
APPROX APPROXIMATE
ARCH ARCHITECT/URAL
ASPH ASPHALT

B
B.O. BOTTOM OF
BD BOARD
BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCK
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BM. BENCH MARK
BOT BOTTOM
BP BASE PLATE
BRG BEARING
BRZ BRONZE
BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT
BUR BUILT-UP ROOF

C
CAB CABINET
CB CATCH BASIN
CEM. CEMENT
CFT CUBIC FOOT
CI CAST IRON
CIP CAST IN PLACE
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLR CLEAR(ANCE)
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CO CASED OPENING
CO CLEAN OUT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONN CONNECTION
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CORR CORRUGATED
CPT CARPET(ED)
CYD CUBIC YARD

D
D DRYER
DBL DOUBLE
DEM DEMOLITION
DEV DEVELOPMENT
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DH DOUBLE HUNG
DI DROP INLET
DIA DIAMETER
DIAG DIAGONAL
DIM DIMENSION
DIST DISTRIBUTED
DIV DIVISION
DL DEAD LOAD
DN DOWN
DR DOOR
DS DOWN SPOUT
DTL DETAIL
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING

E
E EAST
EA EACH
EF EACH FACE
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION

FINISH SYSTEM
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEC ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATION
EMER EMERGENCY
EQ EQUAL
EW EACH WAY
EWH ELECTRICE WATER HEATER
EXH EXHAUST
EXP EXPOSED
EXT EXTERIOR

F
FB FACE BRICK
FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND

CABINET
FF FINSHED FLOOR
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FIN FINISH
FLR FLOOR(ING)
FLSH FLASHING
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOM FACE OF MASONRY
FOS FACE OF STUD
FR FIRE RATED

FR GYP
BD

FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD

FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL
FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED

WOOD
FT FOOT
FTG FOOTING

G
GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GB GRAB BARS
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GI GALVANIZED IRON
GL GLASS
GR GRADE
GWH GAS WATER HEATER
GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD

H
HB HOSE BIBB
HC HOLLOW CORE
HD HEAD
HDN HOLD-DOWN
HDR HEADER
HGR HANGER
HM HOLLOW METAL
HMD HOLLOW METAL DOOR
HMF HOLLOW METAL FRAME
HORZ HORIZONTAL
HRD HARD
HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL

STEEL SECTION
HT HEIGHT
HTG HEATING
HVAC HEATING/VENTILATING/AIR

CONDITIONING

I
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
IN INCH(ES)
INCL INCLUDE
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR

J
JC JANITOR CLOSET
JST JOIST
JT JOINT

K
k KIPS
KSF KIPS PER SQUARE FOOT

L
LAM LAMINATED
LAV LAVATORY
LF LINEAL FOOT
LG LONG
LL LIVE LOAD
LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL
LT LIGHT
LVR LOUVER
LW LIGHT WEIGHT
LWB LIGHT WEIGHT BLOCK

M
MAS MASONRY
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MCJ MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
MECH MECHANICAL
MFG MANUFACTURING
MFR MANUFACTURER
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MTD MOUNTED
MTL METAL
MULL MULLION

N
N NORTH
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO, # NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE

O
OA OVERALL
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER OR

OVERFLOW DRAIN
OFCI OWNER FURNISHED

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
OH OVER HEAD
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
OVN OVEN
OWSJ OPEN WEB STEEL JOIST

P
PC PRECAST
PEJ PREMOLDED EXPANSION

JOINT
PERF PERFORATED
PF PRE-FINISHED
PL PLATE
PL PROPERTY LINE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PNT PAINT(ED)

POS POINT OF SALE
PP POWER POLE
PR PAIR
PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PTR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTOR
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PVMT PAVEMENT
PWD PLYWOOD

R
RA RETURN AIR
RAD RADIUS
RB RUBBER BASE
RD ROOF DRAIN
REC RECESSED
REF REFERENCE/REFER
REFL REFLECTED
REINF REINFORCED
REQ'D REQUIRED
RET RETAINING
REV REVISION
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING
ROW RIGHT OF WAY
RS ROUGH SAWN
RSC ROUGH SAWN CEDAR

S
S SOUTH
S&V STAIN AND VARNISH
S.DISP. SOAP DISPENSER
SAT SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL

CEILING
SC SOLID CORE
SCH SCHEDULE
SD STORM DRAIN
SEC SECTION
SF SQUARE FOOT
SHT SHEET
SHTHG SHEATHING
SIM SIMILAR
SOG SLAB ON GRADE
SPA SPACE(S)
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQ. SQUARE
SS SANITARY SEWER
SSK SERVICE SINK
SST STAINLESS STEEL
ST STEEL
STD STANDARD
STOR STORAGE
STRUCT STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPENDED
SYM SYMMETRICAL
SYN SYNTHETIC

T
T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
T.O. TOP OF
T.O.S. TOP OF STEEL
TCX TOP CHORD EXTENSION
TEL TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPERED
THK THICK
THRD THREADED
TV TELEVISION
TYP TYPICAL

U
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UR URINAL

V
VAR VARIES
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT VERTICAL
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VR VAPOR RETARDER
VWC VINYL WALL COVERING

W
W WEST
W.FM. WELDED FRAME
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WB WOOD BASE
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WF WIDE FLANGE
WH WALL HYDRANT
WHS WELDED HEADED STUD
WIN WINDOW
WP WATERPROOFING
WT WEIGHT
WTW WALL TO WALL
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET INDEX
NUMBER NAME REVISION DATE

GENERAL
G001 COVER SHEET

ARCHITECTURE
A001 SITE PLAN AND ROOF PLAN

A002 SITE DETAILS

1
A3.0

SIM

1
A3.0

SIM

WALL SECTION

BUILDING SECTION

#

GRID BUBBLE

A

1

A501
1 DETAIL CALLOUT

NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

1 /  A101
MATCHLINE

VIEW TITLE

1 KEY NOTE

REVISION TAG

ELEVATION9'-0"
A.F.F.

SYMBOL LEGEND

PARTITION TYPE

NORTH ARROW

A2.1

1

1

1

1

1
A2.1

INTERIOR ELEVATIONB

A

C

D

EXTERIOR BUILDING
ELEVATION

W-11

ROOM DESIGNATION

XXX-A DOOR MARK TAG

A WINDOW MARK TAG

TACTILE EXIT SIGN - WALL
MOUNTED

EQUIPMENT TAG1

101

RM-NAME

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
View Name

PROJECT SCOPE

• THE SCOPE OF WORK REPRESENTED BY THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. THESE DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE TENANT IMPROVEMENT
FOR NEW EXTERIOR TURF AREA (BPC-2025-00008) FOR OUTDOOR FITNESS. THESE PLANS ARE STRICTLY FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT TO
REVIEW AND COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRED TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CHECKLIST ONLY.

DELEGATED REFERRED DESIGN SUBMITTALS

•
•

INTERIOR SCOPE OF WORK T.I. PERMIT (BP-2024-39322)

800 JUAN TABO BLVD NE, SUITE A, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123

(2021) (NEW MEXICO) COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE
(2021) (NEW MEXICO) FIRE  CODE
(2021) (NEW MEXICO) EXISTING BUILDING CODE
(2021) (NEW MEXICO) MECHANICAL CODE
(2021) (NEW MEXICO) PLUMBING CODE
(2020) (NEW MEXICO) ELECTRICAL CODE
(2018) (NEW MEXICO) COMMERCIAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(2024) UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ORDINANCE O-23 ENACTED.

PROJECT ADDRESS:

APPLICABLE CODES:

VB, WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER

YES

0.15" PER 1  - NM/IBC 1005.3.2 EXCEPTION 1

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

SPRINKLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 903.3:

EXIT WIDTH FACTOR:

PROJECT DATA AND CODE ANALYSIS

35'-2" (TOP OF PARAPET) - EXISTING TO REMAIN
1
 A-3, B, & S-2
NOT REQUIRED PER 508.3

BUILDING HEIGHT:
BUILDING STORIES:
PROPOSED BUILDING OCCUPANCIES:
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIRED PER IBC 508.4:

REQUIRED  EXITS :
PROVIDED EXITS :

2 REQUIRED WITH  67.05" TOTAL WIDTH REQUIRED
4 PROVIDED, 2 AT 36", 2 AT 72"  (TOTAL 216")

OCCUPANCY/EXIT CALCULATIONS

BUILDING ANALYSIS

NOTE:  AN EXIT WIDTH FACTOR OF .15 IS APPLIED PER SECTIONS 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 OF THE NMBC. FIRE ALARM
AND FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED PER SECTION 907 OF THE NMBC.

EXISTING BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE:

23,280 CALCULATED SF (NOT PART OF SCOPE)

PROJECT SITE

VICINITY MAP

ASSEMBLY (INTERIOR)

NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXIT PER NMBC 2021 TABLE 1006.332:
1-500 OCC PER STORY          2 EXITS

PROJECT INFORMATION

TENANT

CHUZE FITNESS
1011 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH, SUITE 350
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108
ATTN: SUSAN THOMAS

TEL: (619) 708-2506
EMAIL: SUSAN.THOMAS@CHUZEFITNESS.COM

ARCHITECT

SARGENTI ARCHITECTS
234 E. COLORADO BLVD SUITE 850
PASADENA, CA 91101
ATTN: DANIEL SALAZAR

TEL: (781) 210-0282
EMAIL: DSALAZAR@SARGARCH.COM

ELECTRICAL

CASE ENGINEERING
796 MERUS COURT
ST LOUS, MO 63026
ATTN: MCASE

TEL: (573) 201-1441
EMAIL: MCASE@CASEENGINEERINGINC.COM

STRUCTURAL

CASE ENGINEERING
796 MERUS COURT
ST LOUS, MO 63026
ATTN: STEPHEN J. SACCO, P.E

TEL: (314) 265-2528
EMAIL: SSACCO@CASEENGINEERINGINC.COM

LANDLORD

ATTN: KEVIN ROADY
TEL: (505) 321-0105
EMAIL: KEVIN@RC4SOLUTIONS.COM

INTERIOR DESIGN

IDM STUDIO
ATTN: HEATHER MOORE

TEL: (404) 307-4611
EMAIL: HEATHER@IDMSTUDIO.COM

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ALBUQUERQUE BUILDING & SAFETY
600 2ND ST NW STE 190
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102
ATTN: JAMES PEREZ

TEL: (505) 924-3313

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

11500 SUNSET GARDENS
ROAD SOUTHWEST
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87121

TEL: (505) 836-4061
EMAIL: FCSINFO@CABQ.GOV

GAS

FIRE DEPARMENT

WASTE/RECYCLE

CABLE/TELEPHONE

WATER

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
TEL: (505) 768-2800

SEWER

UTILITY CONTACTS:

CODE & ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT
4600 EDITH NE,
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87107

TEL: (505) 761-8100
EMAIL: HGALLEGOS@CABQ.GOV

QWEST
TEL: (505) 245-6800

EMAIL: JAMES.PEREZ@CABQ.GOV

1441 MISSION AVE NE,
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87107

TEL: (505) 842-9287

NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY
TEL: (505) 697-3335

11500 SUNSET GARDENS
ROAD SOUTHWEST
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87121

TEL: (505) 924-3611
EMAIL: CCC@CABQ.GOV

ELECTRIC

PNM - PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
OF NEW MEXICO

ATTN: HERMAN GALLEGOS

PUBLIC WORKS

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

600 2ND NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

600 2ND NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

ATTN: TIM WALSH
TEL: (505) 924-3937
EMAIL: TWALSH@CABQ.GOV

TEL: (505) 768-3650

TEL: (505) 241-2700

INTERIOR TOTAL:

1118 ft²
420 ft²

BUSINESS
STORAGE
ELECTRICAL AREA
(NON-OCCUPIED ACCESSORY SUPPORT SPACE)

463 ft²

45

400

410

8
2

N/A

PROPOSED OUTDOOR TURF SQUARE FOOTAGE:

TOTAL SQFT: 25,737

REQUIRED  EXITS :
PROVIDED EXITS :

2 REQUIRED WITH 10" TOTAL WIDTH REQUIRED
2 PROVIDED, 2 AT 36" (TOTAL 72")

INTERIOR | NOT PART OF SCOPE

EXTERIOR | OUTDOOR TURF
0.15" PER 1  - NM/IBC 1005.3.2EXIT WIDTH FACTOR:

NOT PART OF SCOPE

RESTROOMS
(NON-OCCUPIED ACCESSORY SUPPORT SPACE)

1287 ft² N/A

23280 ft²

NEW SCOPE OF WORK

50 GROSS

50 GROSS

150 GROSS
300 GROSS
N/A

N/A

GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE PER OCCUPANCY: (NMBC 2021 & IBC 2021 -TABLE 1004.5

LOAD FACTORSQUARE FOOTAGESPACE

-

HALLWAY + EXTERIOR BIN N/A253 ft² -
EXTERIOR TOTAL: 452457 ft² -

EXTERIOR + INTERIOR TOTAL: 45525737 ft² -

EXISTING BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE:

23,280 CALCULATED SF (NOT PART OF SCOPE)

EXTERIOR SCOPE OF WORK PERMIT (BPC-2025-00008)

Checked By:

Project No:

Drawn By:

All rights reserved. No part of this document
may be reproduced in  any  form  or  by any means
without permission in writing from Sargenti Architects
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G001
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Sertil Kanbar
2-21-25



PARKING SPACE CALCULATIONS

KEYNOTES

TAG KEYNOTE REF: G002 RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE

1 LEASE LINE

2 (E) BIKE RACK TO REMAIN

3 EXISTING BUS STOP

4 EXTERIOR EXISTING TRASH DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN

5 EXISTING ADA CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES TO REMAIN, N.I.C. GC TO
PROTECT IN PLACE. TYP. THROUGHOUT., REFER TO SHEET A002.

6
EXISTING ADA COMPLIANT OFF STREET PARKING STALL WITH ADA SYMBOL ON
PAVEMENT AND REQUIRED PARKING SIGNAGE PROVIDED BY LANDLORD TO
REMAIN GC TO PROTECT IN PLACE. TYP. THROUGHOUT, REFER TO SHEET A002.

7 NEW OUTDOOR TURF AREA (2490 SQFT), REFER TO PLANS.

8 EXISTING STANDARD PARKING STALLS PROVIDED BY LANDLORD, N.I.C. TYP.
THROUGHOUT

9 EXISTING HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM PARKING LOT LIGHTING TO REMAIN, N.I.C GC
TO PROTEC IN PLACE. TYP. THROUGHOUT

10 EXISTING EXTERIOR TRANSFORMER TO REMAIN, N.I.C. GC TO PROTECT IN
PLACE

11 EXISTING PAVED WALKWAY BY LANDLORD TO REMAIN, N.I.C. GC TO PROTECT IN
PLACE. ALL EXISTING GRADES ARE KEPT TO 6% OR LESS

12 EXISTING PATIO FENCE BY LANDLORD TO REMAIN, GC TO PROTECT IN PLACE,

13 NEW AND/ OR EXISTING RTU/ MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ON ROOFTOP.

14 EXISTING STRIPING AND CONCRETE PARKING CURBS TO BE REMOVED IN THEIR
ENTIRETY. G.C TO PREP TO RECEIVE NEW EXTERIOR TURF.

15 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN.

16 EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN.

17 EXISTING MEDIAN TO REMAIN BY LANDLORD.

GENERAL NOTES AND SITE INFORMATION:
1. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND DISABLED ACCESS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

AND NOT PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL. (PROVIDED BY LANDLORD)
2. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN

1:20 (5%), THE CROSS SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2.083%), AND THE CLEAR WIDTH FOR SIDEWALKS SHALL
BE 48 INCHES MINIMUM.

3. ALL WORK TO EXTERIOR SITE IS EXISTING TO REMAIN, NOT IN CONTRACT.
4. EXISTING CONDITION IS TO REMAIN. FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
5. EXITING SITE PLAN TO REMAIN AS IS. IF THERE IS ANY DISCREPANCY PLEASE

CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
6. FIRE AND EMERGENCY ACCESS:  PROVISION FOR ACCESS BY FIRE AND

EMERGENCY VEHICLES NEEDS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ALBUQUERQUE FIRE PLAN CHECKING DIVISION

7. MAXIMUM GRADES DOES NOT EXCEED 8%  IN PARKING AREAS.  FOR MAJOR
CIRCULATION AISLES AND ADJACENT TO MAJOR PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCES,
THE GRADES ARE KEPT TO 6% OR LESS.

8. ALL HANDICAP ACCESS TO BUILDINGS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.

BUILDING DATA:

PROJECT ADDRESS: 800 JUAN TABO BOULEVARD, NM, 87123
BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'-2" (TOP OF PARAPET)
BUILDING STORIES: 1
PROPOSED BUILDING OCCUPANCIES:  A-3, B, & S-2
UPC: 102205703749320412
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB, WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER
IDO ZONE DISTRICT: MX-M
IDO DISTRICT DEFINITION: MODERATE INTENSITY
IDO CATEGORY: MIXED-USE
OLD ZONING DESIGNATION: C-2
OLD ZONING CATEGORY: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: BERNALILLO COUNTY
OWNER: MANZANO CENTER SPE LLC
TRACT: A1
BLOCK: 125
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TR A1 BLK 125 PRINCESS JEANNE PARK

ADDN A REPL OF TRS "A" &"B" OF
PRINCESS JEANNE PARK ADDN CONT
5.17 AC M/L

PREVIOUSLY PERMITTED PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR THIS SITE CONTAINING A TOTAL BUILDING AREA
OF 85,920 S.F.
(LOT SIZE 341,444 S.F. OR 7.838 AC.):

0 - 15,000 S.F. ® ONE PARKING SPACE PER 200 S.F. = 75 SPACES
15,000 - 45,000 S.F. @ ONE PARKING SPACE PER 250 S.F. = 120 SPACES
45,000 - 60,000 S.F. © ONE PARKING SPACE PER 300 S.F. = 50 SPACES
60,000 - 85,920 S.F. ® ONE PARKING SPACE PER 300 S.F. = 86 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED PREVIOUSLY PERMITTED PER ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT (#17AA-10131) =
359 TOTA PARKING SPACE = ( 349 REQUIRED SPACES + 10 EXTRA SPACES PROVIDED BY LANDLORD)

PREVIOUS PERMITTED PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR THE PREVIOUS TENANT "CRUNCH GYM":

PREVIOUS "CRUNCH GYM" TENANT (ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY) = 23,280 S.F. (AS CONFIRMED DURING PER
FIELD SURVEY VERIFICATION)
PARKING REQUIRED BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD (1 PARKING SPACE PER 3 OCCUPANTS)
TOTAL OCCUPANCY FOR CRUNCH GYM = 426 @ 1 PARKING SPACE PER 3 OCCUPANTS = 142 REQUIRED
PARKING SPACES

142 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES +  10 EXTRA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED BY LANDLORD PER
ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT (#17AA-10131)  =
TOTAL OF 152 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

NEW PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR NEW TENANT  "CHUZE FITNESS"  (ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY):

23,280 S.F. (EXISTING INTERIOR SPACE) + 2,457 S.F. (NEW OUTDOOR TURF) = TOTAL 25,737 S.F.
PARKING REQUIRED BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD (1 PARKING SPACE PER 3 OCCUPANTS)
TOTAL OCCUPANCY FOR NEW TENANT "CHUZE FITNESS"= 455 OCCUPANTS @ 1 PARKING SPACE PER 3
OCCUPANTS = 152 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES

THE "CHUZE FITNESS"  WILL BE REMOVING 11 PARKING SPACES FOR NEW OUTDOOR TURF

152 EXISTING PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR SPACE - REMOVAL OF 11 PARKING SPACES FOR EXTERIOR
TURF = 141 EXISTING PARKING SPACES

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN 152 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES FOR "CHUZE FITNESS" AND 141 EXISTING SPACES
PROVIDED BY LL = 11 PARKING SPACES

10% OF 152 PARKING SPACES = 15.2 (16) > 11 PARKING SPACES

10% OF 359 TOTAL PREVIOUS EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 35.9 (36) > 11 PARKING SPACES

TOTAL ON SITE PARKING SHOWN HERE = 359 EXISTING SPACES - 11 NEW PARKING SPACES = 348 PARKING
SPACES
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EXISTING
BUILDING (N.I.C.)

SCALE:  1/32" = 1'-0"3 SITE PLAN - FOR REFERENCE ONLY

EXISTING
BUILDING (N.I.C.)

EXISTING
BUILDING (N.I.C.)

EXISTING
ADJACENT

BUILDING (N.I.C.)

CHUZE FITNESS
EXISTING TENANT SPACE: 23,280 SQFT

NEW OUTDOOR TURF: 2457 SQFT
TOTAL: 25737 SQFT

EXISTING ADJACENT
TENANTS (N.I.C.)

EXISTING ADJACENT
TENANTS (N.I.C.)

EXISTING
TENANTS
(N.I.C.)

EXISTING
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EXISTING
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EXISTING
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EXISTING
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(N.I.C.)

EXISTING
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(N.I.C.)

EXISTING
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BUILDING

(N.I.C.)
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SCALE:  1/32" = 1'-0"1 PARTIAL SITE DEMOLITION PLAN

BEGIN
ONE WAY

CHUZE FITNESS
23,280 SQ FT

(REFER TO AD101 DEMO SHEET)

4

5

EXISTING ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
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FITNESS" IS APPROXIMATELY ± 67'- 2"
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TRAVEL TO THE PROPOSED "CHUZE

FITNESS" IS APPROXIMATELY ± 94'- 3"
FROM THE EXISTING ADA PARKING
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PARKING
SYMBOL, TYPICAL

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
TRAFFIC LINE, BLUE

WHEEL STOP, CENTER
IN EACH ACCESSIBLE
STALL - PIN EACH END
TYPICAL

NOTE:
ALL ACCESSIBLE
STALLS TO BE
SINGLE STRIPED

ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN (TWO
SIDES), TYPICAL

NO
PARKING

NO
PARKING

PAINT - 12" HIGH
LETTERS, TYPICAL

WHERE WALK OCCURS -
CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH
MEDIUM BROOM FINISH

TRUNCATED
DOMES

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
BORDERS (ALL SIDES), BLUE

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
HATCHED/DIAGONAL LINES,
BLUE OR WHITE

ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBILTY
FEATURES ON SHEETS G004-G005 & A002-A002.A, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ACCESSIBLE
PARKING CROSS SLOPES, LONGITUDINAL SLOPES, SIGNAGE, STRIPING, MOUNTING HEIGHTS, AND ALL
REQUIRED CLEARANCES

ALL OPERABLE PARTS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM.

ALL WALL OR POST MOUNTED ITEMS IN CIRCULATION PATHS MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN PROTRUSION
LIMITS, SEE DIAGRAM ON G004-G005.

DIMENSIONS THAT ARE NOT STATED AS "MAXIMUM" OR "MINIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
SUBJECT TO CONVENTIONAL INDUSTRY TOLERANCES EXCEPTWHERE THE REQUIREMENT IS STATED AS A
RANGE WITH SPECIFC MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM END POINTS.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

0" F.G.

0" F.G.

NOTE:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM THAT ADA
PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PATH PAVEMENT MEETS
ADA SLOPE REQUIREMENTS (2% MAX SLOPE) - IF
PAVEMENT DOES NOT MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE AND
REPLACE PAVEMENT TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

SLOPE
1% (TYP)

SLOPE
1% (TYP)

SLOPE
1% (TYP)

SL
OP

E
1%

 (T
YP

)
SL

OP
E

1%
 (T

YP
)

TO
ENTRANCE

NO
PARKING

NO
PARKING

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADING

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"5 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS WITH WALK

9'-0"5'-0"9'-0"

18
'-0

"
5'

-0
"

4'-4" 4'-4"

M
IN

IM
UN

4'
-0

"

CLE
AR

 TYP.

2'-0"

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS - HEAD TO HEAD

PARKING
SYMBOL, TYPICAL

ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN (TWO
SIDES), TYPICAL

WHEEL STOP, CENTER
IN EACH ACCESSIBLE
STALL - PIN EACH END
TYPICAL

NOTE:
ALL ACCESSIBLE STALLS
TO BE SINGLE STRIPED

NO
PARKING

NO
PARKING

PAINT - 12" HIGH
LETTERS, TYPICAL

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
TRAFFIC LINE, BLUE PAINT (2) COATS 4"

BORDERS (ALL SIDES), BLUE

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
HATCHED/DIAGONAL LINES,
BLUE OR WHITE

18
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

2'
-0

"

TY
P.

2'-0"4'-4" 4'-4"

9'-0"5'-0"

8'-0" VAN

9'-0"

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"7 DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS

24" STRAIGHT SEGMENT
OF CURB MUST BE
WITHIN THE
CROSSWALK MARKINGS

NOTE:
RETURNED CURBS OR OTHER
WELL-DEFINED EDGES MUST BE
PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION
OF PEDESTRIAN FLOW

CROSSWALK STRIPING

PLANTING OR OTHER
NON-WALKING SURFACE
CAN BE USED IN PLACE
OF FLARED SIDE RAMPS

CROSSWALK STRIPING

MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
FLARED SIDE CURBS 1:10

2'-0"

4'
-0

"

M
IN

.

4'-0"
MIN.

4'-0"

MIN.

NOTE:
ALL PARKING AND SITE DETAILS ARE EXITING TO REMAIN AND PROVIDED  BY LANDLORD PER PREVIUPSLY
APPROVED BASE BUILDING PERMIT - SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

FOR REFERENCE
ONLY

VAN ACCESSIBLE

PARKING ONLY

6'
 - 

8 
" M

IN

4'
 - 

0 
"

4'
 - 

0 
"

1.

2.

3.

NOTE:
SIGNAGE PER LOCAL JURISDICTION,
VERIFY REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDE SIGN AT EACH ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALL
PROVIDE REFLECTORIZED SIGN

MINIMUM FINE $250

VERIFY

MINIMUM 1'-0

PE
R 

LO
C

A
L 

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

T

7'
-0

" M
IN

IM
UM

 U
N

LE
SS

 N
O

TE
D

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E

V
ER

IF
Y

MIN
IMU

N 1'-6
"

UN
LESS

 NO
TED

OT
HER

WIS
E

3"

POST CAP
STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS

WHITE LETTERS AND SYMBOL
ON BLUE BACKGROUND

METAL SIGN BOLT TO STEEL PIPE POST

NEW SIGN AT ALL ACCESSIBLE STALLS

ADDITIONAL SIGN AT VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPACES ONLY
2-3

8" OUTER DIAMETER X 8'-0
GALVANIZED PIPE POST

SEALANT ALL AROUND POST

6" PIPE - FILL WITH CONCRETE,
EXTEND TO 4'-0" ABOVE PAVEMENT

RED PLASTIC SLEEVE OVER 6" PIPE

PAVEMENT

12" DIAMETER CONCRETE
POST FOOTING

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"1 ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

BLUE FIELD BACKGROUND

9" RADIUS

3" WIDE PAINTED STRIPE
TRAFFIC LINE WHITE
TYPICAL

3" RADIUS

CENTER LINE
STALL

3' 
- 0

"

NOTE:
USE UNLESS OTHERWISE
REQUIRED BY JURISDICTION

NOTE:
PROVIDE AT EACH
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL

3'-0"

7"6"

3'
-0

"

4"
1'

-0
"

2"
5"

1'
-1

"

87
°

7"

67
°

5"

7" 3"

10"

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKING IN DESIGNATED

ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING

DISTINGUISHED PLACARDS
OR LICENSE PLATES

ISSUED FOR PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES

MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT
OWNER'S EXPENSE.

TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED AT

(Address)
OR BY TELEPHONE
(Telephone Number)

LETTERING ON
SIGN MUST BE A
MINIMUM OF 1"
IN HEIGHT

NOTE:
WARNING SIGNAGE REGARDING
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF DISABLED PARKING IS
POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT EACH ENTRANCE
TO OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITIES OR
ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL

NOTE:
APPROPRIATE INFORMATION MUST BE
INCLUDED ON SIGN (MINIMUM OF 1" IN HEIGHT)

17" MINIMUM

22
" M

IN
IM

UM

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE

EDGES MUST BE TAPERED WHERE
TRUNCATED DOME PLATES ARE EXPOSED

TRUNCATED DOMES -
COLOR YELLOW

TYPICAL SECTION A TYPICAL PLAN

AA

ACCEPTABLE MODELS:
ARMOR-TILE ADA-S-3648W, MANUFACTURED BY
ENGINEERED PLASTICS
OR
MODEL NO. ADA-SA3648-2 BY ADA SOLUTIONS
COLOR: YELLOW (CONFORMING TO FEDERAL
COLOR NO. 33538)

2.35 0.90

0.
45

2.
35

0.
20

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"6 TRUCADED DOMES

1:12 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

1:12 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

3'-0" X RAMP WITDH
DECTECTABLE TRUNCATED
DOMES

5' X 5' LEVEL LANDING
WHERE PRACTICAL

3'-0" X RAMP WIDTH
DECTECTABLE TRUNCATED
DOMES

NOTE:
USE UNLESS
OTHERWISE REQUIRED
BY JURISDICTION

1:10 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

1:12 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

1:10 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

3'-0"

6'-0"

6" M
AX.

5'-0" AT 6" HIGH

CURB AN
D 1:10 SL

OPE

3'-0"

MIN.

5'-0" AT 6" HIGH

CURB AN
D 1:10 SL

OPE

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"11 CURB-CUT RAMP
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"10 CURB RAMP

5'-0"

6" M
AX.

6'-0" AT 6" HIGH

CURB AN
D 1:10 SL

OPE

10'-0"

6'-0" AT 6" HIGH

CURB AN
D 1:10 SL

OPE

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE

ACCESSIBLE  ROUTE

TYPICAL SIGN
SIGNAGE INDICATES DIRECTION
TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES

NOTE:
REFLECTIVE SIGNAGE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS LOCATED AT
EVERY PRIMARY ENTRANCE AND MAJOR
JUNCTION ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"9 SIGNAGE ATACCESIBLE ROUTE
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